# OP \$190.00 483912

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM605674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drilling Services, LLC		07/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paragon Integrated Services Group LLC	
Street Address:	200 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Newcomerstown	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43832	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4839121	ANCHOR	
Registration Number:	4737380	ANCHOR	
Registration Number:	4735566	ANCHOR DRILLING FLUIDS	
Registration Number:	4879290	ALL IN. EVERY WELL.	
Registration Number:	4822825	CLEARPLEX COMPLETE	
Registration Number:	4822823	CLEARPLEX I	
Registration Number:	4822824	CLEARPLEX II	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4756

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1283613 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet Wamsley

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0072

SIGNATURE: /Janet Wamsley/			
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/29/2020			
Total Attachments: 2			
source=2655890v1-Drilling Services to Paragon Trademark Name Change Filing#page2.tif			
source=2655890v1-Drilling Services to Paragon Trademark Name Change Filing#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0073

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:38 PM 07/02/2020
FILED 04:38 PM 07/02/2020
SR 20206052654 - File Number 3054536

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DRILLING SERVICES, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Drilling Services, LLC.
- 2. The first paragraph of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:
  - "1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Paragon Integrated Services Group LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Drilling Services, LLC this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2020.

By: /s/ Caleb Clark

Name: Caleb Clark

Title: Authorized Person

OMM\_US:78529246.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0074

# SCHEDULE I

# **TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Trademark Title	Trademark Application number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Drilling Services, LLC	ANCHOR	85/749071	4839121	10/9/12	10/27/2015
Drilling Services, LLC	ANCHOR	85/983278	4727380	10/9/12	5/19/2015
Drilling Services, LLC	ANCHOR DRILLING FLUIDS	85/539883	4735566	02/10/12	5/12/2015
Drilling Services, LLC	ALL IN. EVERY WELL.	86/141675	4879290	12/12/13	1/5/2016
Drilling Services, LLC	CLEARPLEX COMPLETE	86/141722	4822825	12/12/13	9/29/2015
Drilling Services, LLC	CLEARPLEX I	86/141700	4822823	12/12/13	9/29/2015
Drilling Services, LLC	CLEARPLEX II	86/141705	4822824	12/12/13	9/29/2015

2655316.1

**RECORDED: 10/29/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0075